
2024-2025 University of Kansas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 6-12   Home: 10-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Nichols, S'Mya 30-30 940 31.3 156-338 .462 27-71 .380 218-260 .838 12 82 94 3.1 83 4 141 109 5 31 557 18.6
21 Evans, Elle 28-28 983 35.1 137-320 .428 69-164 .421 60-71 .845 28 88 116 4.1 50 0 33 48 17 29 403 14.4
24 Williams, Regan 30-24 687 22.9 115-217 .530 1-4 .250 39-62 .629 31 116 147 4.9 103 4 18 37 15 26 270 9.0
06 Conesa, Laia 30-25 866 28.9 76-197 .386 23-68 .338 46-58 .793 12 91 103 3.4 71 2 47 58 5 49 221 7.4
23 Harshaw, Brittany 23-7 518 22.5 46-149 .309 30-102 .294 12-26 .462 13 75 88 3.8 26 0 14 32 4 12 134 5.8
22 Copeland, Sania 30-29 989 33.0 53-146 .363 25-81 .309 27-52 .519 8 81 89 3.0 56 0 56 55 14 46 158 5.3
00 Mayberry, Wyvette 6-0 101 16.8 11-41 .268 4-20 .200 5-9 .556 2 11 13 2.2 7 0 7 4 0 2 31 5.2
33 Eltayeb, Nadira 30-5 388 12.9 34-75 .453 0-0 .000 13-22 .591 34 85 119 4.0 80 4 12 42 13 11 81 2.7
16 Osma, Carla 27-0 347 12.9 22-68 .324 10-34 .294 6-12 .500 16 38 54 2.0 31 1 16 21 3 9 60 2.2
15 Canfield, Zoe 15-1 99 6.6 8-18 .444 8-16 .500 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.1 2 0 2 0 0 1 26 1.7
14 Papadopoulou, Danai 21-1 107 5.1 10-17 .588 0-0 .000 10-11 .909 14 15 29 1.4 12 0 3 7 3 4 30 1.4
Total 30 6025 200.8 668-1586 .421 197-560 .352 438-587 .746 201 746 947 31.6 521 15 349 432 79 220 1971 65.70
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 727-1716 .424 225-656 .343 324-484 .669 299 776 1075 35.8 577 16 435 446 96 194 2003 66.77

Team Statistics KU OPP
SCORING 1971 2003
    Points Per Game 65.7 66.8
    Scoring Margin -1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 668-1586 727-1716
    Field Goal Pct .421 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-560 225-656
    3PT FG Pct .352 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 438-587 324-484
    FT Pct .746 .669
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 10.8
REBOUNDS 947 1075
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 349 435
    Assists Per Game 11.6 14.5
TURNOVERS 432 446
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 220 194
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.5
BLOCKS 79 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 58,912 42,092
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-3,682 9-4,677
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,943

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kansas 427 492 495 552 5 1971
Opponents 462 471 552 509 9 2003

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 LINDENWOOD W 56-43 3,588
11/11/24 SAM HOUSTON W 66-51 2,907
11/14/24 OMAHA W 75-56 2,794
11/17/24 NORTH ALA. W 81-64 3,229
11/20/24 vs Iowa L 58-71 3,347
11/28/24 vs Pittsburgh W 59-53 0
11/29/24 vs UNI W 76-73 625
11/30/24 vs Auburn W 61-60 1,368
12/05/24 WICHITA ST. W 70-60 3,201
12/11/24 KANSAS CITY W 79-49 3,004
12/15/24 PENN ST. W 68-65 3,527

* 12/21/24 BAYLOR L 66-86 3,935
* 01/01/25 at Iowa St. L 64-78 10,807
* 01/04/25 at Oklahoma St. W 75-66 3,390
* 01/08/25 TCU L 73-80 3,014
* 01/11/25 at Colorado L 76-84 4,562
* 01/16/25 ARIZONA ST. W 75-52 3,020
* 01/19/25 ARIZONA L 59-74 4,049
* 01/22/25 at Utah L 61-79 3,531
* 01/25/25 at Houston W 57-43 1,405
* 01/29/25 TEXAS TECH W 57-50 3,076
* 02/02/25 KANSAS ST. L 64-91 8,180
* 02/05/25 at West Virginia L 43-76 3,258
* 02/08/25 at Cincinnati L 74-78 1,980
* 02/15/25 IOWA ST. L 80-93 4,613
* 02/18/25 UCF W 63-58 1,937
* 02/22/25 at Kansas St. L 60-90 11,010
* 02/25/25 at BYU W 71-66 2,149
* 03/02/25 OKLAHOMA ST. L 51-57 4,838

03/05/25 vs Texas Tech L 53-57 4,374

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Kansas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Nichols, S'Mya 18-18 586 32.6 92-197 .467 15-41 .366 118-135 .874 7 50 57 3.2 51 3 84 64 2 14 317 17.6
21 Evans, Elle 17-17 604 35.5 84-187 .449 44-97 .454 44-53 .830 15 59 74 4.4 27 0 22 32 14 21 256 15.1
24 Williams, Regan 18-13 409 22.7 78-146 .534 1-4 .250 24-36 .667 12 62 74 4.1 60 3 9 18 10 16 181 10.1
06 Conesa, Laia 18-15 552 30.7 50-127 .394 13-41 .317 29-38 .763 8 58 66 3.7 42 1 33 28 1 32 142 7.9
23 Harshaw, Brittany 18-4 381 21.2 27-93 .290 19-69 .275 12-19 .632 7 56 63 3.5 18 0 11 20 2 7 85 4.7
22 Copeland, Sania 18-17 596 33.1 26-89 .292 9-44 .205 16-33 .485 6 46 52 2.9 34 0 37 37 7 28 77 4.3
33 Eltayeb, Nadira 18-4 225 12.5 22-42 .524 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 18 45 63 3.5 52 4 6 25 10 5 52 2.9
15 Canfield, Zoe 11-1 57 5.2 6-11 .545 6-9 .667 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 1 0 0 1 20 1.8
14 Papadopoulou, Danai 14-1 77 5.5 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 8-9 .889 9 11 20 1.4 9 0 2 5 3 2 24 1.7
16 Osma, Carla 15-0 138 9.2 5-27 .185 1-12 .083 4-10 .400 6 11 17 1.1 11 0 3 13 1 4 15 1.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 398-932 .427 108-317 .341 265-351 .755 105 432 537 29.8 306 11 208 256 50 130 1169 64.94
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 473-1046 .452 164-443 .370 191-278 .687 178 462 640 35.6 340 7 299 246 56 119 1301 72.28

Team Statistics KU OPP
SCORING 1169 1301
    Points Per Game 64.9 72.3
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 398-932 473-1046
    Field Goal Pct .427 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-317 164-443
    3PT FG Pct .341 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-351 191-278
    FT Pct .755 .687
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 10.6
REBOUNDS 537 640
    Rebounds Per Game 29.8 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 208 299
    Assists Per Game 11.6 16.6
TURNOVERS 256 246
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 130 119
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.6
BLOCKS 50 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 36,662 42,092
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,074 9-4,677
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kansas 239 291 287 347 5 1169
Opponents 307 295 354 336 9 1301

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/24 BAYLOR L 66-86 3935
01/01/25 at  Iowa St. L 64-78 10807
01/04/25 at  Oklahoma St. W 75-66 3390
01/08/25 TCU L 73-80 3014
01/11/25 at  Colorado L 76-84 4562
01/16/25 ARIZONA ST. W 75-52 3020
01/19/25 ARIZONA L 59-74 4049
01/22/25 at  Utah L 61-79 3531
01/25/25 at  Houston W 57-43 1405
01/29/25 TEXAS TECH W 57-50 3076
02/02/25 KANSAS ST. L 64-91 8180
02/05/25 at  West Virginia L 43-76 3258
02/08/25 at  Cincinnati L 74-78 1980
02/15/25 IOWA ST. L 80-93 4613
02/18/25 UCF W 63-58 1937
02/22/25 at  Kansas St. L 60-90 11010
02/25/25 at  BYU W 71-66 2149
03/02/25 OKLAHOMA ST. L 51-57 4838


